
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:516
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
Ship Services in Tamil Nadu
Chandrakasi Shri M.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether any study has been carried out for the feasibility of ship services to connect the coastal towns in Tamil Nadu and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Government proposes to introduce commercial ship services between Chennai and Tuticorin and if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Madam, no study has been conducted regarding feasibility of ship services to connect the coastal towns in Tamil Nadu.

(b) Coastal ships do ply between Chennai and Tuticorin on their coastal trips.
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